phases, each consisting of not less than Forty (40) lots for detached single family homes, with the 
individual homes being constructed in up to Twenty One (21) separate sub-phases, each consisting 
of Four (4) separate detached single family homes.  The minimum square footage of the homes 
shall be not less than One Thousand Six Hundred  (1,600) square feet of conditioned space and 
not less than Two Thousand (2,000) square feet under roof.  The anticipated build-out schedule 
for the entire Project is Five (5) years, based upon a period of Eighteen (18) months for permitting 
and approvals, and approximately Three (3) years thereafter to complete construction of the Eighty

[...]

amount equal to Four Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($450.00) Dollars per Density Unit (the “Fire 
Station Fee”); (b)  a Water Extension Fee in an amount equal to Five Hundred and No/100 ($500.00) 
Dollars per Density Unit (the “Water Extension Fee”);  and (c)  a Sewer Extension Fee in an amount 

equal to One Hundred Seventy Five and No/100 ($175.00) Dollars per Density Unit (the “Sewer 
Extension Fee”), each of the Fire Station Fee, Water Extension Fee and Sewer Extension Fee to be 
paid at the time of issuance of the building permit for each such Residential Unit within the Property 
Developer acknowledges and agrees that, as a public benefit, the Fire Station Fee, the Water Extension